7/27/10			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	2010	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent 103603	482	d documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Korran Nielsen	Name: Aria Solut Internal Addres		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		128	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address	S: <b>5</b> 25-28 Street SE	
Execution Date(s) July 21, 2010	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	City: Calgary		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Joint Research Agreement	State: AB		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Canada Zip: 2TA 6W9		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	<u></u>	(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
	document is bei	ng filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	b. Faterit N	10.(3)	
Attorney Docket #9500 12/804 75 O Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes	<b>⊠</b> No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total numb involved: 1	er of applications and patents	
Name: Brian R. Galvin	7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:			
Street Address: P.O. Box 2360		d to be charged to deposit account uired (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Silverdale	8. Payment li	nformation	
State: <u>wa</u> Zip: <u>98383-2360</u>	-		
Phone Number: (360) 830-0641	- Donosit A	account Number	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Brian R. Galvin

Name of Person Signing

Fax Number: (360) 692-2617

9. Signature:

Email Address: brian@galvinpatentlaw.com

July 27, 2010

Date

4

Authorized User Name INS SINGRADS 12804/58

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

## **ASSIGNMENT (9500)**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Korran Nielsen do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Aria Solutions, Inc. (having its principal place of business at Suite 340, 525 - 28 Street SE, Calgary, AB T2A 6W9, Canada (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire worldwide title, interest and right, including the right of priority controlled by me, in, to and under Letters Patent of the United States, the patent application, docket number 9500, entitled "System and Method for Time Virtualization in Computer Systems" which bears application serial number XX/XXX,XXX, filed on July 27, 2010, and the invention and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore based on the original application for said U. S. Letters Patent, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof which may be granted relating thereto in any country; and

For the above consideration I agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them, described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the Unites States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of appeal and interface proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or re-examination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 024811 FRAME: 0563 For the additional consideration of one dollar (\$1), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Aria Solutions, Inc. any residual rights, including all moral rights, related to the patent application, docket number 9500, entitled "System and Method for Time Virtualization in Computer Systems," which bears application serial number XX/XXX,XXX, filed July 27, 2010, the invention and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore based on the original application for said U. S. Letters Patent, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof which may be granted relating thereto in any country.

Signature of Assignor(s):

Korran Nielsen

Date Date

PATENT REEL: 024811 FRAME: 0564

**RECORDED: 07/27/2010**